Jenna (Vander Heiden) and Austin Conrad Wedding

General Information (Entertainment)

Performers

e Robert Deason - RobertDeason03@gmail.com - 18472040912 (Piano)

e T. Duncan Parker - duncan@felixandfingers.com - 2174945079 (Piano + Ceremony Pianist)

IMPORTANT: Food Allergy Information

e T. Duncan Parker has the following food allergies: Seafood, Mushrooms, nuts, apples

Entire Wedding Day Time Frame

01/04/2025 - 04:00 pm - 11:30 pm CST

Locations
Ceremony: Cocktails: Dinner:
Bend XPO Bend XPO Bend XPO
922 Mississippi Pkwy 922 Mississippi Pkwy 922 Mississippi Pkwy

East Moline, Illinois 61244 East Moline, Illinois 61244 East Moline, Illinois 61244

Parking: Parking is free and is available on-site.

Dancing:
Bend XPO
922 Mississippi Pkwy

East Moline, Illinois 61244

The ceremony will be in the northwest quadrant. Cocktails, dinner, and reception will be in the middle of the room

Files

o Bend-XPO-Layout.png

Load-In

This wedding is entirely indoors.

The ceremony and cocktails are at the same venue but NOT in the same area.

Duelers Load-In:
You may start loading in for the ceremony and cocktails at 02:30 pm.

Contacts

Day-of-Contact

Becca Vander Heiden

Personal Attendant/cousin of bride
5633499608
rebecca.vanderheiden@gmail.com
Photographer:

Cassandra Roos

Fieldstone Photography

(563) 468-1628
cassandra@fieldstonephotography.com
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https://www.felixandfingers.com/wp-content/uploads/gravity_forms/4-2fe3ea7899fb707a27019e6f5f20d532/2024/12/Bend-XPO-Layout.png

https://fieldstonephotography.com

Venue Manager:
DeAnna Foster

Bend XPO

(309) 751-4280
deanna@bendxpo.com
https://www.bendxpo.com

Upgrades

e Mini-shells
e Live Ceremony
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Jenna (Vander Heiden) and Austin Conrad Wedding

Ceremony Information (Entertainment)

Ceremony Time Frame

04:00 pm - 04:25 pm CST

Ceremony Setup

Setup: Will discuss options on video call

Sound System Needs

The officiant (Pastor Chris Bell) will require a handheld microphone with stand. Pastor Chris Bell is expected to arrive
around 09:00 am. Important: Remember to find out what the officiant's last words will be before the recessional music
begins!

No readers will need a microphone.

You will be providing live music so have a keyboard set up.

Ceremony Attendance

Number of people in attendance: 325
Seating Music Begins At: 03:40 pm
Wedding Party Size: 14. 16 including bride and groom

Ceremony Music

Live Seating Music: I'm okay with most of these being only instrumental music:
"Can't Help Falling in Love," by Haley Reinhart

"10,000 Reasons (Bless the Lord)," by Worship Music Piano

"Amazing Grace," by Bridesmaids Quartet

"Yet Not I but Through Christ in Me - Peaceful Piano," by draw close and David Lindner
"Yours - Wedding Edition," by Russell Dickerson

"Rewrite the Stars," by The Piano Guys

"A Million Dreams," by The Piano Guys

Live Wedding Party Processional Music: Parents and grandparents: "Air," (Handel: Water Music Suite No. 1in F
Major) by Jim Brickman

Wedding party: "A Thousand Years," by The Piano Guys

YouTube Link: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=0QgaTQ5-Xf{MM

The last person(s) to walk down the aisle before the main entrance will be Ashley Vander Heiden and Adam Schreck. MOH
and Best Man.

Live Ceremony Processional Music: "Canon in D (Piano Wedding Version)," by Alexandre Pachabezian

YouTube Link: https://www.youtube.com/watch?app=desktop&v=waYUAILUmHY

Recorded Ceremony Recessional Music: "This Will Be (An Everlasting Love)," by Natalie Cole

YouTube Link: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=rbaoKL1Fi0Oc

Other Wedding Music: The bride and groom will be tying a unity cross during the ceremony. Please play "I Get to Love
You" by Ruelle - Piano Cover Instrumental Wedding Song during this time
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https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=QgaTQ5-XfMM
https://www.youtube.com/watch?app=desktop&v=waYUA1LUmHY
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=rbaoKL1Ei0c

Jenna (Vander Heiden) and Austin Conrad Wedding

Cocktail Information (Entertainment)

Cocktail Time Frame

04:30 pm - 05:30 pm CST

Load-In

You must load in equipment at 02:30 pm

General Cocktail Information

Expected number of guests for cocktails: 325
Location of the Couple at this time: Family Photos
Music (Recorded) for cocktails: Here Comes the Sun, Thinking Out Loud, L-O-V-E, etc
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Jenna (Vander Heiden) and Austin Conrad Wedding

Dinner Information (Entertainment)

Important Allergy Information

e T. Duncan Parker has the following food allergies: Seafood, Mushrooms, nuts, apples

Dinner Time Frame

05:30 pm -
05:40 pm -
05:45 pm -
05:55 pm -
05:57 pm -
06:00 pm -
06:35 pm -
06:40 pm -
06:45 pm -
06:50 pm -
06:55 pm -
07:00 pm -
07:04 pm -
07:07 pm -
07:10 pm -
07:30 pm -
08:00 pm -
10:00 pm -
11:15 pm -

Guests find seats

Wedding party introductions

Cake cutting

Blessing

Announcements

Dinner is served

Speech - Dallas Conrad

Speech - Ryan Vander Heiden

Speech - Adam Schreck

Speech - Ashley Vander Heiden

Speech - Austin and Jenna Conrad

First Dance

Dance with (Ryan Vander Heiden - father & Jenna Conrad - daughter)
Dance with (Cassie Conrad (pronounced Casey) - mother & Austin Conrad - son)
Other Special Dance

Dueling Piano Show

Photographer will be leaving

DJ Show

Bar closes

Our Seating: We'll have a table for the pianos team and our photographer

05:40 pm Wedding Party Intros

Intro Music: Personal Attendant and Ushers will walk in first - Please play "I got a feeling" by Black Eyed Peas

Wedding party intro: "John Deere Green," by Joe Diffie
The Wedding Party will come in on a small antique John Deer Tractor

Husband and wife intro: "Till I Collapse" by Eminem - PLEASE START at 30 seconds
The bride and groom will come in on a large John Deer Tractor

OO D W WNDNRFE PR PP
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- Personal Attendant Becca Vander Heiden (Van-der Hy-den)
- Usher Cooper Vander Heiden (Van-der Hy-den)
- Usher Drake Golinghorst

- Usher Joe Van Essendelft (Van Essen-delf)

- Usher Kyle Vander Heiden (Van-der Hy-den)

- Bridesmaid Megan Decker

- Groomsman Ashton Conrad

- Bridesmaid Emma Gilbert

- Groomsman Andrew Thurman (Therr-men)

- Bridesmaid Julia Campbell Looney

- Groomsman Nate Nicholson (Nickel-son)

- Bridesmaid Brenna Golinghorst

- Groomsman Alex Taylor



- Bridesmaid Ashley Althaus (Alt-house)

- Groomsman Kaleb Rulon (Roo-LON)

- Best Man Adam Schreck (Sh-rek)

- Maid of Honor Ashley Vander Heiden (Van-der Hy-den)

NN o) BN o))

Introduce the newlyweds as Mr. and Mrs. Austin Conrad

05:45 pm Cake Cutting

Announce Cake Cutting: Yes

Song: "Sugar, Sugar" by The Archies

05:55 pm Blessing

Who Will Say The Blessing?
Name

David St. Ores Saint-Ores

05:57 pm Announcements

Clinking: It's Great!
Tables Released By: The four ushers
Other Dinner Announcements:

1. Cake and cupcake table
2. Group photo with all the guests before the photographer leaves

Phonetic Spelling

3. Photo opt area with two tractors that the wedding party is making the grand entrance on

06:00 pm Dinner Is Served

Dinner Type: Buffet

06:35 pm Speech

Dallas Conrad - Father of the Groom

06:40 pm Speech

Ryan Vander Heiden - Father of the Bride

06:45 pm Speech

Adam Schreck - Best Man

06:50 pm Speech

Ashley Vander Heiden - Maid of Honor & cousin of the bride

06:55 pm Speech

Austin and Jenna Conrad - Bride and Groom

07:00 pm First Dance

Dancers: Jenna & Austin

Song: More Than Me by Ian Munsick(Recorded)
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=HcCNufd4JNA

Special Instructions: We'd like to dance through the entire song
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https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=C7T4aQMxTTM
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=HcCNufd4JNA

07:04 pm Dance with

Dancers: Ryan Vander Heiden - father & Jenna Conrad - daughter
Song: Days Like This by Van Morrison(Recorded)
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3UUWkr4FUlo

Special Instructions: Whenever it feels right to fade it out

07:07 pm Dance with

Dancers: Cassie Conrad (pronounced Casey) - mother & Austin Conrad - son
Song: Mother by Sugarland(Recorded)
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=gpgAk Js5Yo

Special Instructions: Whenever it feels right to fade it out

07:10 pm Other Special Dance

Dancers: N/A & N/A

Song: You're Still the One by Shania Twain(Live)
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=KNZH-emehxA

Special Instructions: This is for the anniversary dance.

Please announce the anniversary years and ask couples to leave the dance floor
-1 day

- 6 months

- 1 year

- 5 years

- etc

Other Dinner Information

390

Dinner Music: Live Upbeat instrumental piano music

Meet And Greet After Dinner: No

Other Details: Keep Playing Shania Twain song but if it goes too long, please play "True" by George Strait.
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https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3UUWkr4FUlo
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=gpqAk_Js5Yo
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=KNZH-emehxA

Jenna (Vander Heiden) and Austin Conrad Reception
Reception Information (Entertainment)

07:30 pm Dueling Piano Show

10:00 pm D] Show

Must Play Songs:

JUMPIN - by Pitbull, Lil Jon (First song to hopefully get people on the dance floor)
The Spins - by Mac Miller, Empire of the Sun (Recorded)

Hotel Room Service - by Pitbull (Recorded)

Starships - by Nicki Minaj (Recorded)

Everytime We Touch - by Cascada (Live)

Drunk (And I Don't Wanna Go Home) - by Elle King, Miranda Lambert (Recorded)
Crank Thank (Soulja Boy) - by Soulja Boy (Recorded)

Man! I Feel Like A Woman! - by Shania Twain (Recorded)

Gimme! Gimme! Gimme! (A Man After Midnight) - by ABBA (Live)
Dancing Queen - by ABBA (Live)

Fire Burning - by Sean Kingston (Recorded)

Unwritten - by Natasha Bedingfield (Live)

Give Me Everything - by Pitbull, AFROJACK, Ne-Yo, Nayer (Recorded)

UCLA - by RL Grime & 24 hours (Recorded)

Shots - by LMFAO, Lil Jon (Recorded)

Pink Pony Club - by Chappell Roan (Live)

Hollaback Girl - by Gwen Stefani (Recorded)

Mr. Brightside - by The Killers (Recorded)

Mo Bamba - by Sheck Wes (Recorded)

All Night Longer - by Sammy Adams (Recorded)

Ayy Ladies (feat. Tyga) - by Travis Porter, Tyga (Recorded)

Get Low - by Lil Jon & The East Side Boyz (Recorded)

Pepas - by Farruko (Recorded)

Yeah! (feat Lil Jon & Ludacris) - by USHER, Lil Jon, Ludacris (Recorded)
Come On FEileen - by Dexys Midnight Runners (Live)

A Milli - by Lil Wayne (Recorded)

Shout, Pts 1 & 2 - by The Isley Brothers (Live)

Time Of Our Lives - by Pitbull, Ne-yo (Recorded)

I Wanna Dance With Somebody (Who Loves Me) - by Whitney Houston (Live)
Fat Bottom Girls - by Queen (Recorded)

Photograph - by Def Leppard (Recorded)

Pour Some Sugar On Me - by Def Leppard (Recorded)

Thunderstruck - by AC/DC (Recorded)

You Shook Me All Night Long - by AC/DC (Recorded)

Sweet Child O' Mine - by Guns N' Roses (Recorded)

Mony Mony - by Billy Idol (Live)

She Thinks My Tractor's Sexy - by Kenny Chesney (Recorded)

Sold (The Grundy County Auction) - by John Michael Montgomery (Recorded)
I Had Some Help (feat. Morgan Wallen) - by Post Malone, Morgan Wallen (Recorded)
A Bar Song - by Shaboozey (Recorded)

Red Wine Supernova - by Chappell Roan (Recorded)

Espresso - by Sabrina Carpenter (Recorded)

Rockstar - by Nickelback (Recorded)

Whiskey Drinkin - by Mikel Knight (Recorded)
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I Like It - by Enrique Iglesias, Pitbull (Recorded)

Where Them Girls At - by (Recorded)

Shake That - by Eminem, Nate Dogg (Recorded)

The Thrill - by Wiz Khalifa, Empire of the Sun (Recorded)
All Of The Lights - by Kanye West (Recorded)
Whatever You Like - by T.I. (Recorded)

Snap Yo Fingers - by Lil Jon, E-40, Sean Paul (Recorded)
Cigarettes On Patios - by BabyJake (Recorded)
Shivers - by Ed Sheeran (Recorded)

Songs To Avoid:

Please DO NOT PLAY (even if someone brings up the request)
Country Music (unless it’s on the must-play list)
WAP

Footloose

Cha Cha Slide

YMCA

The Chicken Dance

Single Ladies

Electric Slide

Wobble

Macarena

Cotton Eye Joe

Happy - Pharrell Willams
Shut up and Dance

All About that Bass

Hokey Pokey

Old Town Road

Shape of You

Celebration

Gangnam Style

Up - Cardi B

Explicit Lyrics: Play them

Other Details

Bouget Toss Song: Background piano, Bride will take mic and dedicate my bouquet to my mom, Dawn, after the
anniversary dance.

Garter Toss: None

Last Song Of Night: "(I've Had) The Time of My Life" by Bill Medley & Jennifer Warnes

Tipping: Yes

Tips Go To: Honeymoon fund

Tip Jar: Yes

Tip Promotion: Say nothing. If they come in, so be it

Alcohol/Bar

Bar In Same Room As Dance Area: Yes

Type: Combination/Other

Details: Open bar (up to a certain TBD amount) including kegs of beer, Carbliss, Truly's, and unlimited soda/water.
Cash bar for cocktails and wine.
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Jenna (Vander Heiden) and Austin Conrad Reception
Miscellaneous Information (Entertainment)

No Of Guests: No Change

Children

Approximate Number Of Children: 10
General Age Range: 3-17

Wireless
Details:
Please Provide The Name Of The Connection And Password
Wireless Name Password
XPOGuest TBD
Other

Honeymoon - We'll be honeymooning in Jamaica January 15-20

Wedding Colors - Black with gold and green accents

Performer's Attire - Cocktail (Women: an above-the-knee hem is appropriate, or an evening pantsuit. Men: suit, tie
optional.)

Performance Expectations - 4

This number represents a sliding scale between 0 and 5. 0 leans towards traditional bar show with lots of dueling piano
banter and comedy. 5 represents a wedding show with little talking and non-stop dancing.

Please be sure to review the Wedding Guide!

Departure And Load-Out

We must be packed up and out of the venue by 12:30 am
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https://drive.google.com/file/d/1z82sBil-XQsJJUv3wU_37rtfqLtsThJC/view?usp=drive_link

Jenna (Vander Heiden) and Austin Conrad Timeline
(Entertainment)

Full Timeline

02:30 pm - Arrival (Load-in) Time (musicians)
03:40 pm - Guests Arrive For Ceremony
04:00 pm - Ceremony Begins

04:30 pm - Cocktails Begin

05:30 pm - Guests find seats

05:40 pm - Wedding party introductions
05:45 pm - Cake cutting

05:55 pm - Blessing

05:57 pm - Announcements

06:00 pm - Dinner is served

06:35 pm - Speech - Dallas Conrad

06:40 pm - Speech - Ryan Vander Heiden
06:45 pm - Speech - Adam Schreck

06:50 pm - Speech - Ashley Vander Heiden
06:55 pm - Speech - Austin and Jenna Conrad
07:00 pm - First Dance

07:04 pm - Dance with (Ryan Vander Heiden - father &
Jenna Conrad - daughter)

07:07 pm - Dance with (Cassie Conrad (pronounced Casey) -

mother & Austin Conrad - son)

07:10 pm - Other Special Dance

07:30 pm - Dueling Piano Show

08:00 pm - Photographer will be leaving
10:00 pm - D] Show

11:15 pm - Bar closes

11:30 pm - Reception Ends

Reminders:

e Turn down the lights in the room (especially before
first dances)

e Make sure the couple and their parents are present

e Communicate with vendors (like Photographer and
Videographer), make sure they're ready

e Double check your sound board settings, speaker
settings, lights, mics on, etc.

Emergency Contacts
Below is the order of contact to follow:

1. National Entertainment Director
Shawn Grindle - (412) 860-0544

2. Logistics Manager
Tina Naponelli - (815) 382-4341

If they are unavailable:

3. CO0
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The "No" List

- No WedPics

- No need for us to release tables
- No meet and greet

- No garter toss

- No special songs per heritage

- No expected fight songs

- No send off

- No after party

- No shuttle

Gear Check List:

e Keyboard (with power cable and sustain pedal)

e Microphone

e Stands (Keyboard Stand, Music Stand, Mic Stand,
Light Stands, Speaker Stands)

e Speakers (with power cables)

Monitors (Players may bring their own. All monitors

must use the Main Send, no independent mixes)

Lights (With power cables and pedals)

iPad (charged, or with charger)

Mixing Board

EIF/Questionnaire

Pencils/Forms/Tip Jar/Gaff Tape

Freddy

Stool

Cables (Power/Patch/XLR/DJ Cable)

D] Headphones

Mini Shells

Rockin Roller

Extra Mic

Clothing: Shirt/Pants/Socks/Shoes/Belt/Tie/Undershirt

Business Cards



Bre Podgorski - (818) 823-5799 (text only) Rig Setup {Operation Scribd

4. CEO

Mike Potts - (815) 245-3623 (text only) Click here or scan the QR Scribd is a great resource for
code. locating sheet music (ie. First

dances, ceremony music,

special requests). Please feel

free to use our account.

Username:info@felixandfinger

s.com

Password:FFPlayer88

Player FAQ

Have other questions? Chat
with our Al Support
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https://docs.google.com/document/d/14JkqMlJ_J4z8CtTq7a_ilBNtOQTrxzJtFsRbT2Aacrk/edit?usp=sharing
https://members.felixandfingers.com/support/

